OFFICE OF THE ADM (SOUTH)/ FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY GOVERNEMNT OF N.C.T. OF DLEHI M.B. ROAD, SAKET, NEW DLEHI

No. Nil/SDM (HQ)/UIDAI 5029

Dated: 7 411-2014

Appellant : Divya Puri

Respondent : PIO/ SDM (HQ)/UIDA1 Under Section : 19(1) RTI Act, 2005

Date of RTI : 03-07-2014

Status of Reply : No

Date of Appeal : 01-10-2014

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the present appeal filed by Ms. Divya Puri, R/o. N-146, Pancsheel Park, New Delhi-110017on 01/10/2014 under the provision of Right to Information Act. 2005, against PIO/SDM (HQ)/UIDAI.

The said appeal was filed by Ms. Divya Puri Singh in respect of RTI ID No. Nil/SDM (HQ)/UIDAI against the PIO/SDM (HQ)/UIDAI. In this matter, Notice was issued from the office of the First Appellate Authority on 31/10/2014 for hearing in this matter on 18/11/2014 at 12.00 Noon. On 18-11-2014 Ms. Divya Puri was not present and none appeared on behalf of PIO/SDM (HQ)/UIDAI.

On 18/11/2014, Ms. Divya Puri sent a letter through Sh. Virender Kumar to withdraw the First Appeal filed on 01-10-2014. Since, the appellant has withdrawn the said appeal, the appeal dated 01-10-2014 is disposed off accordingly

Issued under my hand and seal on this 20 day of November, 2014.

ADM (South)/1st Appellate Authority

Copy to the following:

1. Ms. Divya Puri, R/o. N-146, Pancsheel Park, New Delhi-110017.

2. PIO/SDM (HQ)/UIDAI, Respondent.

3. Programmer with direction to upload this order on the website of district South.